
                     

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

1. Product Name 
 

Linelite Shower 
 

2. Product Code 
 

18312 
 

3. Colour 
 

Differing colours. 
 

4. Brief Description 
 

Stand amongst or move through the multi-coloured linelite strands.  
 

5. Contents 
 

1 x Linelite shower, ready assembled.  
 

6. Snoezelen® Stimulations 
 
 Touch 

 Sight 

 Sound 

 



                     

 

 

 

7. Best Use 
 
Use in a darkened environment with an ultra violet light for best effect.  
 

8. Compatible ROMPA® Products 
 
 20714 - LED Shadow  

 14531, 14532 - Ultra Violet Light  

 18376, 18377 - Low energy black light bulb  
 

9. Starting Up 
 

 Unpack item 

 Dispose of packaging safely and responsibly.  

 Install linelite shower. Ensure that the item is located in an area where it is accessible 
and safe. Consider proximity to doors, walls and hazards.  

 Secure safely to the ceiling near a UV light.  

 Switch off the main lights and switch on the UV light. 

 Enjoy the tactile, visual and audible input with the bells. 
 

10. Detailed Description 
 

These cascading strands, suspended from the ceiling offer multisensory input. They have 
tactile, visual and audible appeal with bells, and when exposed to UV light, these linelite 
coloured strands react vividly. 
 

11. Safety 
 

 Always supervise the use of this product. 

 For use in dry environments only. 

 Do not pull on the strands – they can be safely touched and walked through but not 
pulled on. 

 Do not hang anything heavy from the strands 
 

12. Technical Specification 
 
Weight  1.65kg  
Strands:  140cm long 
 

  



                     

 

 

13. Installation 
 

Suspend the Linelite Shower from your ceiling, considering the following points: 
 
1. The Linelite shower weighs approximately 1.65kg – choose fixings (e.g. a screw-in hook) 

that are appropriate to the construction of your ceiling and to the weight of the product 
2. Length – please see specifications 
3. There is a cord on the disc to suspend the Linelite Shower with – this measures 92cm – 

from the loop at one end to the point where the three cords from the disc meet.  The 
cord can be adjusted – tie a knot to form a loop further down the cord as required. 

4. The Linelite Shower looks more effective in a darkened environment with an ultra violet 
light nearby. 

5. The Linelite Shower is not electrical – proximity to a wall socket is not required. 
 

14. Care and Maintenance 
 

 Wipe the strands clean as required using a mild household cleaning product. 
 
 

15. Troubleshooting 
 

Not applicable 
  
 
 
 
 

Further copies of these instructions can be downloaded at www.rompa.com 

We hope you find our instructions invaluable.  If you have any suggestions for improving 
them further your comments will be greatly received – please contact us at 
producthelp@rompa.com 
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1. Produit 
 

Douche de fils fluorescents 
 

2. Code 
 

18312 
 

3. Couleur 
 

Les couleurs peuvent varier 
 

4. Brève Description  
 

Marche sous cette “douche” ou mets-toi en dessous pour sentir et toucher les fils de 
lumières fluorescents. 
 

5. Contenu 
 

 1 x Douche de fils fluorescents, déjà assemblée 
 

6. Stimulations Snoezelen® 
 
 Vue 

 Toucher 

 Son 

 



                     

 

 

7. Usage 
 
Pour l’usage dans l’obscurité avec une lumière ultraviolette 

 

8. Produits Compatibles de ROMPA® 
 
 20714 – LED Shadow  

 14531, 14532 – Lampe à Ultra Violets  

 18376, 18377 – Lampe Ultra-Violet économique 

 

9. Fonctionnement 
 

 Déballez le produit. 

 Jetez l’emballage de façon sûre et responsable. 

 Installez la douche dans un lieu sûr. 

 Eteignez la lumière principale de la salle et allumez votre lampe UV. 

 

10. Description 
 

Marche sous cette “douche” ou mets-toi en dessous pour sentir et toucher les fils de 
lumières fluorescents. Une conception simple mais présentant beaucoup d´intérêt. A 
accrocher dans un espace noir, près d´une lampe ultra-violet pour que les fils aient un effet 
magique fluorescent.    

 

11. Sûreté 
 

 Il faut toujours surveiller l’usage de ce produit. 

 Pour l’usage au sec. 

 Ne pas tirer les fils – on peut les toucher et on peut passer entre les fils mais ne pas 
les tirer. 

 Ne rien attacher aux fils, surtout des objets lourds.   
 

12. Caractéristiques Techniques 
 

Poids:   1.65kg 
Fils:   140cm long 
Disque :   en bois 
Linelite:   PVC d’un calibre médical, sans latex 
 

  



                     

 

 

13. Installation 
 

Suspendez la Douche de votre plafond, se tenant compte des points suivants : 
1. La douche pèse approximativement 1,65kg – choisissez des installations (ex. un 

crochet) qui conviennent à la construction de votre plafond et au poids du produit 
2. Les fils de linelite mesurent approximativement 140cm (du disque aux bouts) 
3. Il y a une corde sur le disque pour faciliter la suspension de la douche – elle mesure 

92cm – du boucle à un bout à la balle rouge en bois qui couvre le noeud des trois 
cordes du disque.  On peut ajuster la longueur de la corde – faites un autre nœud et 
boucle selon besoin. 

4. La douche est à accrocher dans un espace noir, près d’une lampe ultra-violet pour que 
les fils aient un effet magique fluorescent.   

5. La douche n’est pas électrique – on ne nécessite pas une prise d’alimentation… 

 
14. Soin et Entretien 

 
1. Essuyez les fils selon besoin, en vous servant d’un tissu propre et légèrement humecté 

avec un produit de nettoyage doux.  
 

15. En cas de problèmes 
 
N’applique pas 
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